

FILED

NOV 18 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

86145-5
28868-4-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

BRANDON S. CORISTINE, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT.....2

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN
 GIVING INSTRUCTION NO. 13 AS THE
 INSTRUCTION WAS NEEDED IN ORDER
 FOR THE DEFENDANT TO ARGUE HIS
 CASE TO A CONCLUSION2

 B. THE “REASONABLE BELIEF” INSTRUCTION
 DID NOT SHIFT THE BURDEN OF PROOF9

 C. THE GIVING OF INSTRUCTION NO. 13
 WAS NOT A COMMENT ON THE EVIDENCE.....10

CONCLUSION.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

IN RE HUBERT, 138 Wn. App. 924,
158 P.3d 1282 (2007)..... 9

STATE V. CAMARA, 113 Wn.2d 631,
781 P.2d 483 (1989)..... 6

STATE V. CHASE, 134 Wn. App. 792,
142 P.3d 630 (2006)..... 5

STATE V. DEAL, 128 Wn.2d 693,
911 P.2d 996 (1996)..... 10

STATE V. FOSTER, 91 Wn.2d 466,
589 P.2d 789 (1979)..... 10

STATE V. GEER, 13 Wn. App. 71,
533 P.2d 389 (1975)..... 7

STATE V. JONES, 99 Wn.2d 735,
664 P.2d 1216 (1983)..... 4

STATE V. POWELL, 150 Wn. App. 139,
206 P.3d 703 (2009)..... 3, 8, 9

STATE V. SWAGERTY, 60 Wn. App. 830,
810 P.2d 1 (1991)..... 7

STATE V. SWAN, 114 Wn.2d 613,
790 P.2d 610 (1990)..... 10

STATE V. THEROFF, 95 Wn.2d 385,
622 P.2d 1240 (1980)..... 5

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

WASH. CONST. Art. IV, § 16 10

COURT RULES

CrR 4.2(a) 4
